

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Matrimonial Suit No. 64 of 2025

(CNR No. WBMD01-001148-2025)

Present: Sri Sanjeev Kumar Sharma
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB00706 (i/c)

Order No. 03 Dated 11.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing fresh steps upon the OP.

P.O. is on leave.

Petitioner files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner also files requisites upon the OP with process fees of Rs. 2/-.

Dealing Assistant is directed to check and issue the same at once, **if found proper.**

Fix 24.11.2025 for receipt of SR/ AD upon the OP.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd (i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad (i/c)